

## **VILLAGE OF GLENDALE HEIGHTS**

300 Civic Center Plaza Glendale Heights, IL 60139 www.glendaleheights.org 630.260.6000

## **PRESS RELEASE**

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: David Genty, Public Affairs Coordinator

Email: david\_genty@glendaleheights.org

Phone: 630.909.5348

## Glendale Heights Congratulates Lifesource Health and Wellness Center for 25 Years of Service

Glendale Heights, Illinois (May 19, 2014) – The Village of Glendale Heights and the Glendale Heights Chamber of Commerce recognizes Dr. Gerard Hinley D.C. and Lifesource Health and Wellness Center for their 25 years of service. Dr. Hinley is the proud founder of Lifesource Health and Wellness Center located at 1136 Bloomingdale Road in Glendale Heights where he has been an important member of the community. Dr. Hinley was fascinated with chiropractic at an early age after he experienced a disabling injury as a college high jumper and basketball player. It was chiropractic's philosophy of healing without the use of drugs or surgery that drew him into the field. He operates a large family chiropractic practice and in addition, from 1994-1998 worked for the National Basketball Association's network of doctors.

Since coming to Glendale Heights, Dr. Gerard Hinley and Lifesource Health and Wellness Center has contributed to numerous worthwhile organizations throughout the community, and every year they raise several thousand dollars for local charities. Their "Food for the Needy" drive generates over three tons of food and the Toy Donation Campaign produces close to 1,000 toys annually for under privileged children around the holiday season.

Congratulations Dr. Gerard Hinley and Lifesource Health and Wellness Center on 25 years of serving the Glendale Heights Community.